L02000018289

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
l		

Office Use Only



300278661823

11/04/15--01010--005 **80.00



NOV 0 5 2015 C MCNAIR



ROSSWAY SWAN TIERNEY BARRY

WWW.ROSSWAYSWAN.COM

Kevin M. Barry 4.5
Brooke M. Benzio
Stephen J. Lacey 1.3.6
Justin W. McConnell
Chelsea A. Miller
J. Cole Oliver
Tiffany S. Padgett
Bradley W. Rossway
Helen E. Scott
Jason D. Slater 2
R. Blake Smith
Michael J. Swan
Thomas W. Tierney 2

Clifton A. McClelland, Jr. Of Counsel

Edward P. Swan (1927-2012)

- 1 LLM Taxation
- ² Also admitted in CA
- ³ Also admitted in GA
- ⁴ Also admitted in MA
- ⁵ Also admitted in NY
 ⁶ Also admitted in VA
- -

LOCATIONS

VERO BEACH

The Modern One Building 2101 Indian River Blvd. Suite 200 Vero Beach, FL 32960 772.231.4440

MELBOURNE

One Harbor Place 1901 S. Harbor City Blvd. Suite 500 Melbourne, FL 32901 321.984.2700

CORAL GABLES*

Gables International Plaza 2655 LeJeune Rd. Penthouse 1-C Coral Gables, FL 33134 305.443.5020 November 2, 2015

Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Articles of Merger for DPST Inks, L.L.C. and Graph-Tech-USA, LLC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In regard to the above, please find enclosed the Articles of Merger for the above named companies for filing with the Department of State.

This firm's check in the total amount of \$80.00 is also enclosed to cover the filing fees (\$50.00) and the Certified Copy (\$30.00).

Thank you for your assistance and for returning the Certified Copy to this office in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Sincerely,

Kevin M. Barry

KMB:Sms\F:\Barry\Sherri\Corporations\SecState-Ltr-Articles of Merger.doc Encs.

CC: Mr. and Mrs. Markus B. Portmann, w/encs.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section Division of Corporations				
CHIDI	ECT: Graph-Tech-USA, LLC				
SUBJ	ECI;	Name	of Surviving Pa	rty	
The er	nclosed Certificate of Merger and fee	(s) are submi	tted for filing.		
Please	return all correspondence concerning	g this matter	to:		
Kevin	M. Barry, Esq.				
	Contact Person	l			
Rossw	ay Swan Tierney Barry Lacey & Oliver,	P.L.			ૈંગું લક્ષ્
	Firm/Company	·········			
2101 I	ndian River Blvd., Suite 200				
	Address				
Vero E	Beach, Florida 32960				
	City, State and Zip	Code			
kbarry	@rosswayswan.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future	re annual rep	ort notification)	_	
For fu	rther information concerning this mat	tter, please ca	all:		
Kevin	M. Barry, Esq.	at (772	231-44	140	
	Name of Contact Person		Area Code	Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Ø	Certified copy (optional) \$30.00				
STRE	ET ADDRESS:		MAILING AD		
		Amendment Se			
	on of Corporations		Division of Cor		
	n Building		P. O. Box 6327		
	Executive Center Circle		Tallahassee, FL	. 32314	
i ailah	assee, FL 32301				

CR2E080 (2/14)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company



The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name DPST INKS, L.L.C.	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company - LD9000011782		
Graph-Tech-USA, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company		
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type	e, and jurisdiction of the surviving	party are as follows:		
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type		
Graph-Tech-USA, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company		

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the b	ooxes that apply	to surviving en	tity: (if applicable)				
Ø	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.							
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.							
0	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.							
-	This entity is a foreign entity to mailing address to which the of Florida Statutes is:							
ss.605.	1: This entity agrees to pay any 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, left: If other than the date of filin fier the date this document is file.	F.S. g, the delayed o	effective date of	the merger, which cann				
10	ovember 1,2015							
as the o	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each Part of Entity/Organization:	e Department o			Гуреd or Printe me of Individua	d al:		
DPST	INKS, L.L.C.		Mor	10	Markus B. Portn	nann		
DPST	INKS, L.L.C.		4. Por	ruaus_	Anne Marie Ma	rx Portmann		
Graph-	-Tech-USA, LLC		100	nt	Markus B. Portn	nann		
Graph-	-Tech-USA, LLC		y. Post	Luam	Anne Marie Mar	rx Portmann		
•	rations:	(If no direct	ors selected, sign	President or Officer nature of incorporator.)				
	al partnerships:		'a general partne of all general part	er or authorized person				
	a Limited Partnerships: lorida Limited Partnerships:		r an general part a general partne					
	d Liability Companies:		an authorized p					
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Co		\$25.00	For each Corporati		\$35.00		
	For each Limited Partnership:		\$52.50	For each General P		\$25.00		
	For each Other Business Entit	y:	\$25.00	Certified Copy (or	otional):	\$30.00		